### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P.		106/22/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
New World 2007, L.P.		106/22/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Firm58, Inc.
Street Address:	130 South Jefferson Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3754665	UNIFYING THE FINANCIAL ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	3751961	FIRM58

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3128278185 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: valerie.swanson@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP P.O. Box 1135 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3718497.000014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Merrick Hatcher

REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0260

**TRADEMARK** 

900233924

Signature:	/Merrick Hatcher/
Date:	09/19/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Firm 58 release#page1.tif source=Firm 58 release#page2.tif source=Firm 58 release#page3.tif source=Firm 58 release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0261

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June 22 2012 ("Release"), is made by the undersigned Secured Parties in favor of Firm 58, Inc. (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 13, 2009, (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Debtor and the Secured Parties, Debtor granted a security interest in any and all right, title or interest in, to, and under all the Trademarks and related Intellectual Property Rights;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, a notice of grant of security interest in trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 18, 2009, at Reel 4098 Frame 0304 (the "<u>Notice</u>");

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, each of the Secured Parties agrees as follows:

**SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

**SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Each Secured Party, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all Intellectual Property Rights with respect to the foregoing; and
  - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0262

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

as Agent and Secured Party	as Secured Party
By: North Bridge Venture Management VI, L.P. Its General Partner	By: New World Venture Advisors, L.L.C. Its General Partner
By: NBVM GP, LLC Its General Partner	
By:	Bv: (M) (1/4)
Name:	Name: Christopher & his out
Title:	Title: Managing hiscory
	7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P., as Agent and Secured Party	New World 2007, L.P. as Secured Party
By: North Bridge Venture Management VI, L.P. Its General Partner	By: New World Venture Advisors, L.L.C. Its General Partner
By: NBVM GP, LLC Its General Partner	
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Title:

#### Schedule A

## U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Firm 58, Inc. In Favor of

## North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P., and New World 2007, L.P.

## Recorded November 18, 2009 at Reel 4098 Frame 0304

## **Trademarks**

Mark Registration No. Registration Date			
UNIFYING THE FINACNIAL ENTERPRISE	3754665	03/02/2010	
FIRM 58	3751961	02/23//2010	

TR

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0265